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1. Introduction

The proposal shows the FDD PDSCH performance with different channel bandwidth for alignment purposes. The simulation assumptions are given in [1]. Implementation margins are not included in these results.

2. Simulation Assumptions
Simulation assumptions are shown in tables 1-3. 
Table 1: Simulation scenario
	Scenario
	Description
	Reference channel
	Propagation model
	Antenna correlation
	Verification point

	2.1
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 1.4MHz
	R.4
	EVA5
	Low
	70% tp

	2.2
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 3MHz
	R.5
	EVA5
	Low
	70% tp

	2.3
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 5MHz
	R.6
	EVA5
	Low
	70% tp

	2.4
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 15MHz
	R.8
	EVA5
	Low
	70% tp

	2.5
	1x2 64QAM 3/4 20MHz
	R.9
	EVA5
	Low
	70% tp


Table 2: Simulation assumptions
	Common parameters
	Value

	Channel estimation
	Practical and realizable channel and noise estimates with no a-priori knowledge of the channel state information

	Channel coding
	According to Section 5.3.2 of 36.212

	Redundancy version sequence
	{0,1,2,3} for QPSK and 16QAM, {0,0,1,2} for 64QAM

	Physical channel processing
	According to Section 6.4 of 36.211

	Cyclic prefix
	Normal

	Scheduling rate
	Ten subframes per radio frame (all subframes occupied)

	PDCCH/PCFICH/PHICH overhead
	Included (2 OFDM symbols reserved for control)

	PBCH/SCH overhead
	Included

	Interference
	AWGN

	TX EVM
	6 % 

	Simulation length
	10000 subframes at minimum


Table 3: Reference Channel
	Ref.
Ch.
	TX
ports
	Alloc.
	MCS
	Sub Frame
	FDD

	
	
	
	
	
	Nbits
	TBS
(A)
	#CB
	CR
	Peak rate

	R.4
	1
	Full
1.4 MHz
	64QAM
3/4
	0
	2448
	1800
	1
	0.75
	3.48 Mbps

	
	
	
	
	5
	4104
	2984
	1
	0.73
	

	
	
	
	
	DwPTS
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	

	
	
	
	
	others
	4968
	3752
	1
	0.76
	

	R.5
	1
	Full
3 MHz
	64QAM
3/4
	0
	9900
	7480
	2
	0.76
	8.91 Mbps

	
	
	
	
	5
	11556
	8504
	2
	0.74
	

	
	
	
	
	DwPTS
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	

	
	
	
	
	others
	12420
	9144
	2
	0.74
	

	R.6
	1
	Full
5 MHz
	64QAM
3/4
	0
	18180
	13536
	3
	0.75
	15.1 Mbps

	
	
	
	
	5
	19836
	15264
	3
	0.77
	

	
	
	
	
	DwPTS
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	

	
	
	
	
	others
	20700
	15264
	3
	0.74
	

	R.8
	1
	Full
15 MHz
	64QAM
3/4
	0
	59580
	45352
	8
	0.76
	46.6 Mbps

	
	
	
	
	5
	61236
	45352
	8
	0.74
	

	
	
	
	
	DwPTS
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	

	
	
	
	
	others
	62100
	46888
	8
	0.76
	

	R.9
	1
	Full
20 MHz
	64QAM
3/4
	0
	80280
	61664
	11
	0.77
	61.7 Mbps

	
	
	
	
	5
	81936
	61664
	11
	0.75
	

	
	
	
	
	DwPTS
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	

	
	
	
	
	others
	82800
	61664
	11
	0.75
	


3. Simulation Results

Simulation results without implementation margin for each bandwidth are presented in table 4.
Table 4 simulation results for FDD PDSCH
	Scenario
	Description
	Throughput
	SNR (dB)

	2.1
	PDSCH FDD 1x2 64QAM 3/4 1.4MHz EVA5 low
	70%
	15.7

	2.2
	PDSCH FDD 1x2 64QAM 3/4 3MHz EVA5 low
	70%
	16.0

	2.3
	PDSCH FDD 1x2 64QAM 3/4 5MHz EVA5 low
	70%
	15.3

	2.4
	PDSCH FDD 1x2 64QAM 3/4 15MHz EVA5 low
	70%
	15.7

	2.5
	PDSCH FDD 1x2 64QAM 3/4 20MHz EVA5 low
	70%
	15.7


4. Conclusion

This document presents the FDD PDSCH simulation results with different channel bandwidths.  It is suggested that these results should be used as a basis for PDSCH performance requirement.
Reference

[1] R4-081529 - Framework for the LTE UE demodulation requirements (rev 1) (Nokia)
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